FIRESTOP
RECTANGULAR
CABLE COLLAR
CFS-RCC
Firestop Rectangular
Cable Collar CFS-RCC
12/21 2
FIRESTOP CABLE COLLAR CFS-RCC

Order designation Package contents Minimum order quantity Item number
Firestop Filler Mastic CFS-FIL 310  ml 1 pc 2052899
Order designation Package contents Item number
CFS-F FX Firestop foam incl. 1 mixing nozzle, instructions for use 429802
Firestop Rectangular
Cable Collar CFS-RCC
12/21 4
FIRESTOP PUTTY BANDAGE CFS-B PA
CP 636 FIRESTOP MORTAR
Applications
• For use with Hilti Cable Collar CFS-RCC
• For specific cable configurations, to achieve EI 120
Applications
• Permanent firestopping of cables, cable trays, and non-
combustible pipes in medium-to-large wall and floor openings
• Single, multiple and mixed penetrations
• Medium-large multiple penetrations in concrete and masonry
in combination with other products
Advantages
• Easy to cut
• Self-adhesive
Advantages
• Easier to install – consistency can be varied for application
with a trowel or commercially available pumps
• Excellent thermal insulating properties
• Minimal shrinkage during curing and no spalling in event of fire
Order designation Packing content Minimum order quantity Item number
Firestop Putty Bandage CFS-PBA 5 m 1 pc 2062876
Order designation Packing content Minimum order quantity Item number
CP 636 Firestop Mortar 20 kg 1 334897
Firestop Rectangular
Cable Collar CFS-RCC
12/21 5
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Firestop Rectangular
Cable Collar CFS-RCC
12/21 6
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Firestop Rectangular
Cable Collar CFS-RCC
12/21 7
GENERAL INFORMATION
Partition Flexible wall Rigid wall Floor
Base material thickness (tE) ≥ 100 mm ≥ 100 mm ≥ 150 mm
Opening size* ≤ 181 x 581 mm
Total service surface ≤ 60% of surface of the opening
Penetration
Blank seal, cables and cable bundles, waveguides, conduits (flexible/rigid, metal/plastic),
Insulated and non-insulated pipes (metal/plastic), aluminium composite pipes,
mixed and special penetrations e.g. climasplit
* Depending on configuration type
A
E
tE
tA
A
E
tE
tA
A
tE
E
tA
M
MAIN APPROVED APPLICATIONS
Penetration Penetration Ø Flexible wall Rigid wall Rigid floor
Blank seal EI120 EI180
Small cables
≤ 21mm EI120 EI180
21 ≤ Ø ≤ 80 mm EI90 EI180
Cable bundle Ø ≤ 150 mm EI120
Waveguides Ø ≤ 59.9 mm EI120 EI180